



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Coffee or tea with cream or sugar?				
PHQ020	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	449	4.52	449	4.52
1 : Yes	123	1.24	572	5.76
2 : No	9357	94.24	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Coffee/tea fast time (hours)				
PHACOFHR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9806	98.76	9806	98.76
0	4	0.04	9810	98.80
1	14	0.14	9824	98.94
2	15	0.15	9839	99.09
3	17	0.17	9856	99.26
4	7	0.07	9863	99.34
5	9	0.09	9872	99.43
6	15	0.15	9887	99.58
7	7	0.07	9894	99.65
8	11	0.11	9905	99.76
9	4	0.04	9909	99.80
10	3	0.03	9912	99.83
11	1	0.01	9913	99.84
12	7	0.07	9920	99.91
13	1	0.01	9921	99.92
14	2	0.02	9923	99.94
15	1	0.01	9924	99.95
17	1	0.01	9925	99.96
18	1	0.01	9926	99.97
19	1	0.01	9927	99.98
20	1	0.01	9928	99.99
49	1	0.01	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Coffee/tea fast time (minutes)				
PHACOFMN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9806	98.76	9806	98.76
0 to 59	123	1.24	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Alcohol, such as beer, wine, or liquor?				
PHQ030	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	449	4.52	449	4.52
1 : Yes	38	0.38	487	4.90
2 : No	9442	95.10	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Alcohol fast time (hours)				
PHAALCHR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9891	99.62	9891	99.62
1	1	0.01	9892	99.63
2	2	0.02	9894	99.65
3	1	0.01	9895	99.66
4	1	0.01	9896	99.67
5	3	0.03	9899	99.70
6	1	0.01	9900	99.71
7	1	0.01	9901	99.72
8	2	0.02	9903	99.74
10	4	0.04	9907	99.78
11	7	0.07	9914	99.85
12	4	0.04	9918	99.89
13	6	0.06	9924	99.95
14	1	0.01	9925	99.96
15	1	0.01	9926	99.97
17	1	0.01	9927	99.98
20	2	0.02	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Alcohol fast time (minutes)				
PHAALCMN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9891	99.62	9891	99.62
1	2	0.02	9893	99.64
2	1	0.01	9894	99.65
3	3	0.03	9897	99.68
5	1	0.01	9898	99.69
6	1	0.01	9899	99.70
8	1	0.01	9900	99.71
12	1	0.01	9901	99.72
13	1	0.01	9902	99.73
14	1	0.01	9903	99.74
19	1	0.01	9904	99.75
20	2	0.02	9906	99.77
23	1	0.01	9907	99.78
24	1	0.01	9908	99.79
25	1	0.01	9909	99.80
27	2	0.02	9911	99.82
28	1	0.01	9912	99.83
29	1	0.01	9913	99.84
30	1	0.01	9914	99.85
32	3	0.03	9917	99.88
33	1	0.01	9918	99.89
34	1	0.01	9919	99.90
35	1	0.01	9920	99.91
40	1	0.01	9921	99.92
41	2	0.02	9923	99.94
43	1	0.01	9924	99.95
45	1	0.01	9925	99.96
46	1	0.01	9926	99.97
47	1	0.01	9927	99.98
48	1	0.01	9928	99.99
51	1	0.01	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Gum, mints, lozenges or cough drops				
PHQ040	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	449	4.52	449	4.52
1 : Yes	309	3.11	758	7.63
2 : No	9171	92.37	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Gum, mints cough drops fast time (hours)				
PHAGUMHR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9620	96.89	9620	96.89
0	77	0.78	9697	97.66
1	43	0.43	9740	98.10
2	55	0.55	9795	98.65
3	37	0.37	9832	99.02
4	18	0.18	9850	99.20
5	16	0.16	9866	99.37
6	9	0.09	9875	99.46
7	8	0.08	9883	99.54
8	5	0.05	9888	99.59
9	2	0.02	9890	99.61
10	6	0.06	9896	99.67
11	10	0.10	9906	99.77
12	7	0.07	9913	99.84
13	4	0.04	9917	99.88
14	2	0.02	9919	99.90
15	3	0.03	9922	99.93
16	2	0.02	9924	99.95
17	1	0.01	9925	99.96
18	1	0.01	9926	99.97
24	1	0.01	9927	99.98
61	1	0.01	9928	99.99
68	1	0.01	9929	100.00





Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Gum, mints, cough fast time (minutes)				
PHAGUMMN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9620	96.89	9620	96.89
0 to 59	309	3.11	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Antacids, laxatives, or anti-diarrheals?				
PHQ050	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	449	4.52	449	4.52
1 : Yes	39	0.39	488	4.91
2 : No	9441	95.09	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Antacids, laxatives fast time (hours)				
PHAANTHR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9890	99.61	9890	99.61
0	1	0.01	9891	99.62
1	6	0.06	9897	99.68
2	2	0.02	9899	99.70
3	3	0.03	9902	99.73
4	2	0.02	9904	99.75
5	2	0.02	9906	99.77
6	8	0.08	9914	99.85
8	1	0.01	9915	99.86
9	6	0.06	9921	99.92
10	4	0.04	9925	99.96
11	1	0.01	9926	99.97
12	1	0.01	9927	99.98
13	1	0.01	9928	99.99
16	1	0.01	9929	100.00

**Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005**

Antacids, laxatives fast time (minutes)				
PHAANTMN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9890	99.61	9890	99.61
0	2	0.02	9892	99.63
1	1	0.01	9893	99.64
2	1	0.01	9894	99.65
4	1	0.01	9895	99.66
7	1	0.01	9896	99.67
8	2	0.02	9898	99.69
10	1	0.01	9899	99.70
13	3	0.03	9902	99.73
15	1	0.01	9903	99.74
18	1	0.01	9904	99.75
22	2	0.02	9906	99.77
24	1	0.01	9907	99.78
25	1	0.01	9908	99.79
28	2	0.02	9910	99.81
29	1	0.01	9911	99.82
30	1	0.01	9912	99.83
31	3	0.03	9915	99.86
32	1	0.01	9916	99.87
36	1	0.01	9917	99.88
39	2	0.02	9919	99.90
41	1	0.01	9920	99.91
45	1	0.01	9921	99.92
47	1	0.01	9922	99.93
48	1	0.01	9923	99.94
49	2	0.02	9925	99.96
50	1	0.01	9926	99.97
53	2	0.02	9928	99.99
59	1	0.01	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Dietary supplements?				
PHQ060	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	449	4.52	449	4.52
1 : Yes	102	1.03	551	5.55
2 : No	9378	94.45	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Dietary supplements fast time (hours)				
PHASUPHR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9827	98.97	9827	98.97
0	3	0.03	9830	99.00
1	23	0.23	9853	99.23
2	25	0.25	9878	99.49
3	11	0.11	9889	99.60
4	9	0.09	9898	99.69
5	5	0.05	9903	99.74
6	6	0.06	9909	99.80
7	3	0.03	9912	99.83
8	3	0.03	9915	99.86
9	2	0.02	9917	99.88
10	3	0.03	9920	99.91
11	2	0.02	9922	99.93
12	2	0.02	9924	99.95
14	1	0.01	9925	99.96
15	3	0.03	9928	99.99
17	1	0.01	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Dietary supplements fast time (minutes)				
PHASUPMN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9827	98.97	9827	98.97
0	1	0.01	9828	98.98
1	4	0.04	9832	99.02
2	2	0.02	9834	99.04
3	2	0.02	9836	99.06
4	1	0.01	9837	99.07
5	1	0.01	9838	99.08
6	1	0.01	9839	99.09
7	2	0.02	9841	99.11
8	2	0.02	9843	99.13
9	4	0.04	9847	99.17
10	3	0.03	9850	99.20
11	1	0.01	9851	99.21
12	1	0.01	9852	99.22
13	4	0.04	9856	99.26
15	3	0.03	9859	99.29
16	1	0.01	9860	99.31
18	2	0.02	9862	99.33
19	1	0.01	9863	99.34
20	2	0.02	9865	99.36
21	4	0.04	9869	99.40
23	1	0.01	9870	99.41
24	2	0.02	9872	99.43
25	1	0.01	9873	99.44
26	2	0.02	9875	99.46
27	1	0.01	9876	99.47
29	1	0.01	9877	99.48
30	1	0.01	9878	99.49
32	2	0.02	9880	99.51
34	2	0.02	9882	99.53
35	4	0.04	9886	99.57
36	2	0.02	9888	99.59
37	1	0.01	9889	99.60
38	1	0.01	9890	99.61
39	2	0.02	9892	99.63
40	3	0.03	9895	99.66
41	2	0.02	9897	99.68
42	1	0.01	9898	99.69
43	2	0.02	9900	99.71



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Dietary supplements fast time (minutes)				
PHASUPMN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
45	2	0.02	9902	99.73
46	2	0.02	9904	99.75
47	3	0.03	9907	99.78
48	3	0.03	9910	99.81
49	3	0.03	9913	99.84
50	3	0.03	9916	99.87
51	1	0.01	9917	99.88
52	2	0.02	9919	99.90
56	2	0.02	9921	99.92
57	3	0.03	9924	99.95
58	2	0.02	9926	99.97
59	3	0.03	9929	100.00





Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Total length of "food fast," hours				
PHAFSTHR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	449	4.52	449	4.52
0 to 86	9480	95.48	9929	100.00



Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005

Total length of "food fast," minutes				
PHAFSTMN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	449	4.52	449	4.52
0 to 59	9480	95.48	9929	100.00



**Frequencies for Phlebotomy fasting questionnaire (PH)  
December 2005**

Session in which SP was examined				
PHDSESN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1	0.01	1	0.01
0 : morning	4792	48.26	4793	48.27
1 : afternoon	3503	35.28	8296	83.55
2 : evening	1633	16.45	9929	100.00